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COAL MINING INDUSTRY LONG SERVICE
LEAVE (AMENDMENT) ACT.

Act No. 49, 1952.

plmbeth Il An Act to amend the Coal Mining Industry
— Long Service Leave Act, 1950-1951, in
certain respects; and for purposes connected

therewith. [Assented to, 3rd December..

1952.]

BE it enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty,

by and with the advice and consent of the Legis-
lative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South
Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of
the same, as follows:—

Shgrt,ttiil,e 1. (1) This Act may be cited as the ‘“Coal Mining
Anc chauOn Industry Long Service Leave (Amendment) Act, 195277,

(2) The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave:
Act, 1950, as amended by subsequent Acts and by this Act,
may be cited as the Coal Mining Industry Long Service-
Leave Act, 1950-1952.

ffngfﬁgnt 2. The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act,.
23,1950,  1950-1951, is amended—

Sec. 2. (a) by inserting at the end of the definition of
t(:t‘;g‘:l)”e' ““Award”’ in subsection one of section two the
words—

‘“‘and includes any order made after the
commencement of the Coal Mining Industry
Long Service Leave (Amendment) Aect, 1951,
pursuant to—

(a) subeclause ten of clause two or clause
three of any award which is so set
forth and which was made by the Coal
Industry Tribunal or the Central
Reference Board on the fourteenth day

of



Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave
(Amendment) Act.

of October, one thousand nine hundred
and forty-nine and the twenty-fifth day
of October, one thousand nine hundred
and forty-nine, respectively; and

{b) subclause nine of clause two or clause
three of the award which is so set forth
and which was made by the Central
Reference Board on the thirteenth day

of December, one

hundred and fifty’’;

thousand nine
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{b) (i) by inserting in the Schedule thereto under gchedule
the heading ‘‘C.R.B. Print No.”” and opposite
the word ‘‘Award’’ where lastly occurring
the figures ‘78277

(ii) by inserting at the end of the same Schedule
under the appropriate headings the follow-
ing figures and words:—

14/6/1951

18/6/1951

18/6,/1951

18/6/1951

2/10/1951

1/10/1952
2/10/1952

2/10/1952

2/10/1952

2/10/1952

2/10/1952

Miners
(N.S.W.)

Deputies
(N.S.W.)

Mechanics
(N S.W.)
Engine-
drivers
(N.S.W.)
Miners
(N.S.W.)
Mechanics

Miners
Miners
Mechanios
Deputies

(N.S.W.)

Deputies
(N.S.W.)

13/10/1952 Miners

Coal Industry Variation; [Long Service Leave,

Tribunal ex-servicemen, compulsory
medical examinations 788
Central Variation; ).ong Service Leave,
Reference ex-servicerien, compulsory
Board medical examinations 789
Central Variation; Long Service Leave,
Reference ex-servicemen, compulsory
Board medical examinations 790
Central Variation; Long Service Leave,
Reference ex-servicemen, compulsory 791.
. Board medical examinations
Coal Industry Decision; Interpretation of words
Tribunal ‘“approprate rate” Long
Service Leave Award 848
Coal Industry Interim Gereral Award including
Tribunal list of respondents 941
Coal Industry Variation re Long Service Leave
Tribunal entitlements. Glen Davis
(Shale) 943
Coal Industry Variation r¢ Long Service Leave
Tribunal entitlements for National Coal
Mine No. 2 employees 944
Coal Industry Variation 7e Long Service Leave
Tribunal entitlements. Glen  Davis
(Shale) 946
Coal Industry Variation re Long Service Leave
Tribunal entitlemeonts. Glen  Davis
(Shale) 948
Coal Industry Variation re Long Service Leave
Tribunal entitlemants for National Coal
Mine No. 2 employees 949

Coal Industry Interim General Award inclnding
Tribunal list of respondents to Long
Service Leave Awards

950



e Motor Traffic (Amemdment) Act.

No. 9, 1938, 22/10/1952
22/10/1952
22/10/1952
22,/10/1952
22/10/1952

22/10/1952

27/10/1952
27/10/1952
27/10/1952
27/10/1952

27/10/1952

Miners

Mechanics
(N.S.W.)

Deputies
(N.S.W.)

Engine-
drivers
(N.S.W.)

Staff
{(N.S.W.)

Miners,
Mechanics,
Deputies,
Engine-
drivers
and Staff
Miners

Mechanics
Deputies
Engine-

drivers

Staff

Coal Industry
Lribunal

Coal' Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Coal Industry

Tribunal

Coal Industry
Tribunal

Variation re taking of Louyg
Service Leave on or after
1/1/1953

Variation 7re taking of Long
Service Imave on or after
1/1/1953

Variation re taking of Long
Service Leave on or after
1/1/1953

Variation re taking of Long
Service Leave on or after
1/1/1953

Variation re taking of Long
Service Leave on or after
1/1/1953

Combined order re scheme for
regulation of taking of Long
Service Leave on or after
1/1/1953

Variation re shortening of hands
because of flood, fire or slackness
of trade

Variation re shortening of hands
because of flood, fire or slackness
of trade

Variation re shortening of hands
because of flood, fire or slackness
of trade

Variation e shortening of hands
because of flood, fire or slackness
of trade

Variation re shortening of hands
because.of flood, fire ox slackness
of trade

958

952

953

955-

958-

957

958-

959+

960~

962

963



