

COAL MINING INDUSTRY LONG SERVICE LEAVE (AMENDMENT) ACT.

Act No. 49, 1952.

Elizabeth II, An Act to amend the Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950-1951, in certain respects; and for purposes connected therewith. [Assented to, 3rd December, 1952.]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

Short title and citation. **1.** (1) This Act may be cited as the "Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave (Amendment) Act, 1952".

(2) The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950, as amended by subsequent Acts and by this Act, may be cited as the Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950-1952.

Amendment of Act No. 23, 1950. **2.** The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950-1951, is amended—

Sec. 2. (a) by inserting at the end of the definition of "Award" in subsection one of section two the words—

"and includes any order made after the commencement of the Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave (Amendment) Act, 1951, pursuant to—

(a) subclause ten of clause two or clause three of any award which is so set forth and which was made by the Coal Industry Tribunal or the Central Reference Board on the fourteenth day of

**Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave
(Amendment) Act.**

271

No. 49, 1952.

of October, one thousand nine hundred and forty-nine and the twenty-fifth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and forty-nine, respectively; and

(b) subclause nine of clause two or clause three of the award which is so set forth and which was made by the Central Reference Board on the thirteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and fifty";

(b) (i) by inserting in the Schedule thereto under ~~Schedule~~ the heading "C.R.B. Print No." and opposite the word "Award" where lastly occurring the figures "782";

(ii) by inserting at the end of the same Schedule under the appropriate headings the following figures and words:—

14/6/1951	Miners (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation; Long Service Leave, ex-servicemen, compulsory medical examinations	788
18/6/1951	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Variation; Long Service Leave, ex-servicemen, compulsory medical examinations	789
18/6/1951	Mechanics (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Variation; Long Service Leave, ex-servicemen, compulsory medical examinations	790
18/6/1951	Engine- drivers (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Variation; Long Service Leave, ex-servicemen, compulsory medical examinations	791
2/10/1951	Miners (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Decision; Interpretation of words "appropriate rate" Long Service Leave Award	848
1/10/1952	Mechanics	Coal Industry Tribunal	Interim General Award including list of respondents	941
2/10/1952	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re Long Service Leave entitlements. Glen Davis (Shale)	943
2/10/1952	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re Long Service Leave entitlements for National Coal Mine No. 2 employees	944
2/10/1952	Mechanics	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re Long Service Leave entitlements. Glen Davis (Shale)	946
2/10/1952	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re Long Service Leave entitlements. Glen Davis (Shale)	948
2/10/1952	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re Long Service Leave entitlements for National Coal Mine No. 2 employees	949
13/10/1952	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Interim General Award including list of respondents to Long Service Leave Awards	950

No. 49, 1952.	22/10/1952	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re taking of Long Service Leave on or after 1/1/1953	951
	22/10/1952	Mechanics (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re taking of Long Service Leave on or after 1/1/1953	952
	22/10/1952	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re taking of Long Service Leave on or after 1/1/1953	953
	22/10/1952	Engine-drivers (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re taking of Long Service Leave on or after 1/1/1953	955
	22/10/1952	Staff (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re taking of Long Service Leave on or after 1/1/1953	956
	22/10/1952	Miners, Mechanics, Deputies, Engine-drivers and Staff	Coal Industry Tribunal	Combined order re scheme for regulation of taking of Long Service Leave on or after 1/1/1953	957
	27/10/1952	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re shortening of hands because of flood, fire or slackness of trade	958
	27/10/1952	Mechanics	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re shortening of hands because of flood, fire or slackness of trade	959
	27/10/1952	Deputies	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re shortening of hands because of flood, fire or slackness of trade	960
	27/10/1952	Engine-drivers	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re shortening of hands because of flood, fire or slackness of trade	962
	27/10/1952	Staff	Coal Industry Tribunal	Variation re shortening of hands because of flood, fire or slackness of trade	963